
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF TH E SECRETARY
Manila

March 31, 2017

MEMORANDUM

FOR : HONORABLE MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

Respectfully submitted is the Memorandum dated 27 March 2017 of Regional Director
ALLAN S. BORROMEO of DPWH-XI, favorably endorsing the Project Modification of the Davao
City II District Engineering Office under the FY 2017 GAA in the prescribed form (2017, version
2.1), to wit:

FROM
MFO 1- National Road Network
Services
Network Development - Off-Carriageway
Improvement including drainage- Tertiary

Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder
,. Paving/Construction - Calinan-Baguio- .

Cadalian Rd
K1698+515 - K1700+660

TO
MFO 1- National Road Network
Services
Network Development - Off-Carriageway
Improvement including drainage- Tertiary

Paving of Shoulders at Calinan-Baguio­
Cadalian Road,Calinan District, Davao City
K1698+461.43- K1700+664.922

/ Allocation: Php 30.560 Million
- Physical Target: 10,915.00 sq.m.
./ Unit Cost: Php 2,799.82/sq;m.

-' Allocation: Php 30.560 Million
__ Physical Target: 8,813.97 sq.m .
./ Unit Cost: Php 3,467.22/sq.m.

JUSTIFICATION:
Modification is requested due to the changes of station limits. The limits for Paving of Shoulders
as per GAA has been covered and even extended, however, the decrease in area covered is due
to the change of design width (originally 2.50m. to a variable of 1.50m. to 2.50m.) based on
actual field validation. The excess amount was utilized for the construction of slope protection
(185.92 sq.m.) which is also needed along the road including improvement/concreting of
junctions (10 sites) to proVide smooth transitions of pavement to interior areas within the
roadway section, hence, an increase of unit cost.

The end of original limit/end of national road (K1700+660) was extended to K1700+664.922 in
order to improve the junction of the national road connecting the local road.

Attached are the required documents, such as Approved Plan! Approved Program of Works,
Form for the Evaluation of Modification Request (2017, version 2.1.), Certificate of Availability of
Funds (CAF), Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC), BP 202, and Geo-Tagged pictures.

In view of the above, the request for Modification of the Project is respectfully recommended
for consideration and approval.

n er y
Officer-in-Charge
3.5 IMM/LCA/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the secretary

1111111111111111111111111111111111111
WIN7G01210


